Race Date
September 17, 2016

Place Score Bib No Name

1 1 1379
2 2 990
3 3 2826
4 4 2578
5 5 853
6 6 851
7 7 994
8 (<5) 177
9 8 357

10 9 2429

11 10 1564

12 11 2852

13 12 2848

14 13 2851

15 14 1021

16 15 1959

17 16 2399

18 17 854

19 18 1642

20 19 989

21 20 26

22 21 1579

23 22 2588

24 23 2857

25 24 397

26 (<5) 120

27 25 1338

28 26 2839

29 27 2859

30 28 1640

31 29 2506

32 30 1630

33 31 351

34 32 29

35 33 2860

36 34 2425

37 35 2843

38 36 2651

39 37 1035

40 38 2589

41 39 11901

42 40 199

43 41 863

44 42 2862

45 43 1542

ShaZam Racing

Katy Clausen
Megan Churm
Haley Ansiel
Cassidy Bagby
Olivia Jacobs
Makenna Hamilton
Brisa McGrath
Abby Lewis
Emma Hall

Ella Kurmann
Kaitlyn Walker
Lydia Hickey
Maggie Clink
Sarah Guiterrez
Laura Downey
Kaya DeCastro
Victoria Treni
Jordan Jacobucci
Holly Van De Cotte
Madi Balbach
Michelle Yu
Maddie Etheridge
Jillian Plotner
Francesca Mordini
Haley Yeager
Aasma Haider
Lauren Feldner
Kayla Nenninger
Sarah Pinkowski
Nicole Sobkowiak
Kadance Murphy
Esther Kim
Brooke Engel
Brianna Goers
Abby Ross

Shay Doty
Jennifer Schaeffer
Payton Wille
Klaudia Wachnik
Hannah Rajlich
ELLA ORENGO
Jessica Meister
Isabel Passarelli
Cece Stumpf
Abby George

Richard Spring XC Invitational
Overall Finish List

Girls
FIS Girls
Class - A IHSA TEAMS
-------- Splits --------  Finish

Team Grade Mile 1 Mile 2 FINIS Time Pace
42 Normal University  fr 6:00 6:18 6:08 18:27.1 6:09/M
34 Mahomet-Seymour fr 6:00 6:28 6:19 18:49.1 6:16/M
81 Wheaton fr 6:05 6:38 6:27 19:11.1 6:24/M
71 St Joseph-Ogden fr 6:09 6:40 6:21 19:11.9 6:24/M
31 Lincoln-Way East  fr 6:05 6:38 6:31 19:155 6:25/M
31 Lincoln-Way East  so 6:09 6:47 6:37 19:344 6:31/M
34 Mahomet-Seymour fr 6:00 6:44 6:54 19:39.4 6:33/M
9 Central Catholic SO 6:18 6:47 6:33 19:39.5 6:33/M
18 Glenbard West fr 6:23 6:47 6:29 19:39.7 6:33/M
67 Springfield High fr 6:17 6:48 6:33 19:40.1 6:33/M
46 O'Fallon Township fr 6:08 6:41 6:50 19:41.0 6:34/M
82 York Community fr 6:16 6:50 6:42 19:48.6 6:36/M
82 York Community fr 6:15 6:50 6:42 19:49.1 6:36/M
82 York Community SO 6:15 6:50 6:46 19:53.7 6:38/M
35 Maine South S0 6:22 6:59 6:38 19:59.9 6:40/M
61 Sacred fr 6:14 6:52 6:53 20:00.8 6:40/M
65 Schaumburg High  fr 6:16 6:50 6:55 20:02.1 6:41/M
31 Lincoln-Way East  so 6:14 6:54 6:52 20:025 6:41/M
48 Palatine fr 6:19 6:53 6:54 20:07.0 6:42/M
34 Mahomet-Seymour fr 6:16 6:56 6:55 20:08.6 6:43/M
1 Adlai E. Stevenson fr 6:23 6:59 6:48 20:11.1 6:44/M
47 Oswego fr 6:16 6:55 7:00 20:12.0 6:44/M
71 St. Joseph-Ogden  fr 6:10 7:02 7:00 20:13.3 6:44/M
82 York Community S0 6:15 6:55 7:04 20:15.8 6:45/M
18 Glenbard West fr 6:28 6:55 6:53 20:16.8 6:45/M
5 Bartlett SO 6:25 7:.01 6:50 20:18.5 6:46/M
41 Normal Community so 6:15 6:56 7:06 20:19.1 6:46/M
81 Wheaton jr 6:16 7:01 7:03 20:21.1 6:47/M
82 York Community SO 6:22 7:03 6:57 20:23.5 6:48/M
48 Palatine fr 6:22 7.00 7:01 20:24.4 6:48/M
70 St. Charles North  fr 6:17 7:03 7:03 20:25.2 6:48/M
48 Palatine S0 6:18 7:04 7:03 20:27.1 6:49/M
18 Glenbard West SO 6:28 7:06 6:55 20:30.8 6:50/M
16 Geneva High fr 9:11 10:16 1:03 20:31.6 6:50/M
82 York Community S0 6:20 7:.05 7:07 20:33.3 6:51/M
67 Springfield High fr 6:39 7:11 6:48 20:39.9 6:53/M
81 Wheaton SO 6:27 7:15 6:59 20:41.6 6:54/M
73 Stanford Olympia  so 6:38 7:12 6:51 20:42.4 6:54/M
35 Maine South S0 6:31 7:11 6:59 20:43.8 6:54/M
71 St Joseph-Ogden fr 6:30 7:15 6:58 20:44.1 6:55/M
40 Neuqua Valley fr 6:15 7:00 7:28 20:44.3 6:55/M
10 Conant SO 6:34 7:15 6:54 20:44.6 6:55/M
31 Lincoln-Way East  so 6:36 7:13 6:55 20:45.2 6:55/M
82 York Community S0 6:31 7:15 6:59 20:45.5 6:55/M
46 O'Fallon Township so 6:21 7:03 7:20 20:46.0 6:55/M
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Race Date
September 17, 2016

Richard Spring XC Invitational
Overall Finish List

Place Score Bib No Name

46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90

(<5)
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54

7
55
56
57
58
59

(<5)
60
61
62
63
64
65

(<5)
66
67
68
69

(<5)

(<5)
70
71
72
73
74
75

(<5)
76
77
78

(<5)
79

(<5)

641
152
1176
2646
2831
2402
1626
1388
1199
395
2643
2830
2861
2832
2586
4
2507
1065
761
200
1553
1025
2426
1165
1538
643
1032
2837
2398
1380
126
123
306
811
849
1376
385
1963
1994
1179
1938
1637
746
1060
2901

ShaZam Racing

Aubrey Hasley
Camille Cabas
KATIE KINGSBURY
Hannah Lawless
Grace Johnston
Margie Vollkommer
Daniela Casillas
Tasha Schuckman
MIKENNA ROBINSON
Lily Smith

Renee Hallstein
Buttell Jessica
Allison Splitstone
Sarah Kulkarni

Ally Monk

Alyssa Collins
Claire Norman
Annie Stinites
GRETCHEN QUINN
Alaina Morris
Madeline McKittrick
Lucy Ignoffo

Ruth Edwards
MICHAELA HASSLER
Kimberly Davenport
Hannah Kersemeier
Madison Purtell
Madeline Monaco
Elizabeth Sodimu
Alexandra Eisenreich
Kim Monroy

Jenny Luna

Skylar Zimny
Hannah VanderMeulen
Elyse DiTusa-Rios
Lauren Brown

Ella Roach

Mikayla Hady

Grace Kamholz
MELISSA KOLZOW
Bridgette Buckley
Deija Montijo
JILLIAN BAFFA
Fiona Murphy

Julia Holstead

Girls
F/S Girls

Class - A IHSA TEAMS

------- Splits --------  Finish
Team Grade Mile 1 Mile 2 FINIS Time Pace
22 Hersey fr 6:10 7:20 7:14 20:46.7 6:55/M
7 Bolingbrook High SO 6:22 7:13 7:11 20:47.3 6:56/M
40 Neuqua Valley fr 6:31 7:14 7:.01 20:47.8 6:56/M
73 Stanford Olympia  so 6:38 7:12 6:59 20:50.1 6:57/M
81 Wheaton SO 6:41 7:09 6:59 20:50.4 6:57/M
65 Schaumburg High so 6:41 7:.09 7:04 20:55.0 6:58/M
48 Palatine fr 6:22 7:20 7:15 20:58.0 6:59/M
42 Normal University  fr 6:31 7:16 7:11 20:59.3 7:00/M
40 Neuqua Valley SO 6:37 7:27 6:55 21:00.9 7:00/M
18 Glenbard West SO 6:25 7:20 7:15 21:.01.7 7:00/M
73 Stanford Olympia  so 6:38 7:17 7:05 21:.02.2 7:01/M
81 Wheaton S0 6:32 7:12 7:16 21:.025 7:01/M
82 York Community fr 6:29 7:21 7:14 21:055 7:02/M
81 Wheaton SO 6:27 719 7:19 21:.06.1 7:02/M
71 St. Joseph-Ogden  fr 6:42 7:22 7:02 21.07.4 7:02/M
1 Adlai E. Stevenson so 6:38 7:17 7:11 21:07.6 7:02/M
70 St. Charles North fr 6:39 7:17 7:10 21:08.1 7:03/M
37 Marist High School so 6:31 7:13 7:23 21:.08.2 7:03/M
29 Lake Zurich High fr 6:37 721 7:11 21:10.3 7:03/M
10 Conant S0 6:38 7:20 7:12 21:10.7 7:03/M
46 O'Fallon Township fr 6:18 7:23 7:29 21:11.6 7:04/M
35 Maine South SO 6:34 721 7:16 21:11.7 7:04/M
67 Springfield High S0 6:45 7:16 7:12 21:13.4 7:04/M
40 Neuqua Valley fr 6:40 7:24 7:09 21:14.4 7:05/M
46 O'Fallon Township fr 6:36 7:21 7:18 21:16.4 7:05/M
22 Hersey fr 6:37 7:28 7:11 21:18.1 7:06/M
35 Maine South S0 6:33 7:21 7:23 21:19.2 7:06/M
81 Wheaton S0 6:39 7:16 7:25 21:21.5 7:07/M
65 Schaumburg High  so 6:40 7:17 7:23 21:22.3 7:07/M
42 Normal University  fr 6:34 7:28 7:23 21:26.7 7:09/M
5 Bartlett S0 6:49 7:25 7:13 21:27.5 7:09/M
5 Bartlett S0 6:54 7:21 7:11 21:27.7 7:09/M
16 Geneva High SO 6:37 7:30 7:21 21:29.3 7:10/M
30 Lane Tech SO 6:39 7:28 7:21 21:30.0 7:10/M
31 Lincoln-Way East  so 6:36 7:30 7:22 21:30.0 7:10/M
42 Normal University  so 6:34 7:28 7:27 21:30.1 7:10/M
18 Glenbard West SO 6:30 7:34 7:25 21:30.3 7:10/M
61 Sacred fr 6:38 7:28 7:24 21:31.8 7:10/M
62 Saint Ignatius S0 6:36 729 7:27 21:33.2 T7:11/M
40 Neuqua Valley S0 6:42 7:30 7:19 21:33.6 7:11/M
60 Rosary High SO 6:42 722 7:31 21:36.8 7:12/M
48 Palatine SO 6:37 722 7:37 21:.37.6 7:12IM
29 Lake Zurich High S0 6:37 7:25 7:35 21:38.4 7:13/M
37 Marist High School so 6:38 7:29 7:30 21:39.1 7:13/M
83 Waubonsie Valley so 6:31 7:27 T7:42 21:41.1 T7:14/M
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Race Date
September 17, 2016

Richard Spring XC Invitational
Overall Finish List

Place Score Bib No Name

91 80 1337
92 81 1554
93 82 1336
94 83 361
95 84 1385
96 85 1137
97 86 1168
98 87 2427
99 88 266

100 (>7) 1159

101 (<5) 129

102 (<5) 518

103 (>7) 2836

104 89 865

105 90 2434

106 91 1067

107 92 1391

108 (<5) 2902

109 93 1708

110 94 344

111 95 669

112 96 2579

113 97 790

114 98 2641

115 99 2773

116 100 2642

117 101 2580

118 (<5) 751

119 102 1344

120 103 1572

121 104 2776

122 (<5) 2301

123 105 1018

124 106 2505

125 107 1655

126 108 264

127 109 1570

128 110 256

129 111 1543

130 112 2770

131 113 1944

132 114 1051

133 115 153

134 116 675

135 117 576

ShaZam Racing

Samantha Churchey
Taylor Peck

Anita Cavalcante
Bailey Jackson
Emmy Mussey
ANNIE AMUNDSEN
AERIN HOPKINS
Varsha lyer

Gabi Martinez
ARIANNA DRECHSLER
Sareena Shah
Shaylinn Aver

Sara Michalowski
Gabby Slaviero
Madison Ridley
Amanda Tracy
Olivia Shouse
Brooke Suplee
Abby Miller

Julianne Billings
Tatiana Cahue
Hailey Birt

Camille Forte

Jade Andris

Mary Frost

Mary Grace Cleinmark
Haley Griebat
ELIZABETH KALAFUT
Callie Melton

Claire Barenie
Anna Jerdee

Sadie Reese

Carley Bomrad
Sarah Martin
Brianne Nye

Ella Katz

Isabel Aguado
Hailey Abramovitch
Julia Gundlach
Yesica Brown
Melanie Meyer

Julia Crowley
Lizbeth Camacho
Barbara Lunsford
Brooke Gardner

Girls
F/S Girls

Class - A IHSA TEAMS

------- Splits --------  Finish

Team Grade Mile 1 Mile 2 FINIS Time Pace
41 Normal Community so 6:53 7:26 7:21 21:41.8 7:14/M
46 O'Fallon Township so 6:46 7:29 7:26 21:42.6 7:14/M
41 Normal Community fr 6:46 7:33 7:27 21:46.7 7:15/M
18 Glenbard West fr 6:47 7:29 7:33 21:50.0 7:17/M
42 Normal University  so 6:38 7:35 7:39 21:53.0 7:18/M
40 Neuqua Valley fr 6:56 7:37 7:20 21:53.7 7:18/M
40 Neuqua Valley fr 6:56 7:37 7:21 21:545 7:18/M
67 Springfield High fr 6:50 7:32 7:32 21:54.9 7:18/M
12 Deerfield SO 7:00 7:28 7:27 21:55.1 7:18/M
40 Neuqua Valley SO 6:56 7:33 7:25 21555 7:18/M
5 Bartlett fr 6:55 7:28 7:31 21:56.2 7:19/M
24 Hinsdale South S0 6:49 7:39 7:27 21:56.8 7:19/M
81 Wheaton SO 6:27 7:30 7:59 21:57.2 T7:19/M
31 Lincoln-Way East  so 6:55 7:41 7:21 21:58.2 7:19/M
67 Springfield High S0 6:53 7:37 7:26 21:58.4 7:19/M
37 Marist High School fr 6:39 7:31 7:48 21:58.6 7:19/M
42 Normal University  so 6:35 7:31 7:53 22:01.5 7:20/M
83 Waubonsie Valley so 6:55 7:37 7:28 22:.01.9 7:20/M
51 Peoria Notre Dame so 6:54 7:40 7:27 22:02.0 7:21/M
18 Glenbard West fr 6:55 7:35 7:30 22:02.3 7:21/M
27 Joliet West SO 6:55 7:42 7:27 22:04.9 7:21/M
71 St. Joseph-Ogden fr 6:52 7:41 7:33 22:07.3 7:22IM
30 Lane Tech S0 6:41 7:38 7:48 22:09.2 7:23/M
73 Stanford Olympia  fr 6:57 746 7:25 22:09.3 7:23/M
80 Wheaton Academy fr 727 741 7:01 22:10.0 7:23/M
73 Stanford Olympia  so 7.00 744 7:25 22:10.4 7:23/IM
71 St. Joseph-Ogden so 7:00 7:33 7:36 22:11.3 7:24/M
29 Lake Zurich High fr 6:38 7:48 T7:45 22:12.4 7:24/M
41 Normal Community so 6:52 7:37 T7:43 22:13.2 7:24/M
47 Oswego SO 7:02 747 T7:23 22:13.7 7:24/M
80 Wheaton Academy fr 7:27 740 7:.07 22:14.7 7:25/M
62 Saint Ignatius S0 6:44 7:41 T7:49 22:15.2 7:25/M
35 Maine South SO 6:41 7:39 755 22:16.4 7:25/M
70 St. Charles North  so 6:47 T7:40 7:49 22:17.6 7:26/M
50 Pekin Community  fr 7:00 748 7:29 22:18.2 7:26/M
12 Deerfield S0 7:17 742 7:17 22:185 7:26/M
47 Oswego SO 6:56 7:48 7:36 22:21.4 7:27IM
12 Deerfield fr 718 742 7:21 22:21.9 T7:27/M
46 O'Fallon Township so 6:57 7:45 7:38 22:22.0 7:27/IM
80 Wheaton Academy so 727 741 T7:13 22:225 7:27/M
60 Rosary High SO 6:43 7:47 7:52 22:22.7 7:27IM
37 Marist High School so 7:10 751 7:21 22:235 7:28/M
7 Bolingbrook High S0 7:13 744 7:27 22:24.2 7:28/M
27 Joliet West fr 6:50 7:43 7:51 22:25.0 7:28/M
25 Hononegah SO 7:07 751 7:27 22:26.3 7:29/M
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Race Date
September 17, 2016

Place Score Bib No Name

136 118 447  Allie Johnson

137 119 1582 Molly Krall

138 120 1030 Emma McCarthy
139 121 578 Pickard Hannah
140 122 17 Natalie Sorenson
141 123 1019 Katie Dingle

142 (>7) 1207 EIRENE

143 124 2325 Alyssa Prisby
144 125 444  Taylor Bushman
145 126 1710 Allyson Parks
146 (>7) 352 Tracy Escobedo
147 127 290 Theresa Calabrese
148 128 786 Abigail Arroyo
149 129 258 Adriana Coman
150 130 861 Emma Bouck
151 131 1054 Megan Kelly

152 132 1970 Lily Thompson
153 133 1958 Julia Curry

154 134 154 Syrena Feustel
155 135 2499 Sydney Chen
156 136 1053 Brigid Engelhart
157 (>7) 855 Bella Koreman
158 137 2430 Abigail Norris
159 138 304 Jessica Stolfe
160 (>7) 1153 ELLIE CHROMY
161 139 1951 Obbish Taylor
162 (>7) 2844 Erica Simmerman
163 (<5) 170 Kaitlyn Dappen
164 140 300 Abby McVey

165 141 2387 Mikeelie Jensen
166 142 2318 Grace Goacher
167 143 262 Lauren Goldsmith
168 144 2747 Asia Smith

169 145 917 Abby Daletski
170 146 1574 Grace Carpenter
171 (>7) 869 Courtney Williams
172 147 2385 Isadora Hernandez
173 148 6 Hallie Feldman
174 149 929 Gretchen Nenn
175 150 2383 Zenah Gammad
176 151 1819 Anna Sheaffer
177 152 787 Katelyn Beaudet
178 153 1690 Isabella Adams
179 154 1713 Chelsea Sanchez
180 155 1714 Genevieve Scoby

ShaZam Racing

Overall Finish List

Girls
F/S Girls

Class - A IHSA TEAMS

Richard Spring XC Invitational

------- Splits --------  Finish
Team Grade Mile 1 Mile 2 FINIS Time Pace
20 Grant fr 6:41 753 752 22:27.7 7:29/M
47 Oswego fr 712 747 T7:28 22:28.7 7:29/M
35 Maine South SO 6:53 7:49 7:45 22:28.9 7:29/M
25 Hononegah fr 7:16 742 7:30 22:29.7 7:30/M
1 Adlai E. Stevenson so 6:58 7:44 747 22:29.7 7:30/M
35 Maine South SO 6:55 7:47 T7:47 22:30.0 7:30/M
40 Neuqua Valley fr 6:56 7:37 7:56 22:30.2 7:30/M
64 Sandburg fr 7:03 757 7:30 22:31.2 7:30/M
20 Grant fr 7:08 752 7:31 22:32.6 7:31/M
51 Peoria Notre Dame fr 6:50 8:.02 7:39 22:33.3 7:31/M
18 Glenbard West S0 6:57 749 7:47 22:34.0 7:31/M
16 Geneva High fr 7.07 748 7:38 22:34.1 7:31/M
30 Lane Tech SO 6:52 7:48 7:53 22:34.3 7:31/M
12 Deerfield SO 7:18 7:42 7:33 22:345 7:31/M
31 Lincoln-Way East  fr 6:54 753 7:47 22:35.4 7:32IM
37 Marist High School so 6:59 7:48 7:49 22:37.6 7:32IM
61 Sacred fr 6:47 757 7:53 22:38.4 7:33/M
61 Sacred SO 7:17 756 7:24 22:38.4 7:33/M
7 Bolingbrook High fr 6:46 8:16 7:36 22:39.5 7:33/M
70 St. Charles North  so 7:00 751 7:48 22:40.3 7:33/M
37 Marist High School fr 7:03 7:58 7:39 22:41.4 7:34/M
31 Lincoln-Way East  fr 7:15 751 7:35 22:43.3 7:34/M
67 Springfield High S0 7:13 755 7:44 22:52.9 7:37/M
16 Geneva High SO 7:26 752 7:34 22:53.3 7:38/M
40 Neuqua Valley fr 7:15 753 7:45 22:53.9 7:38/M
60 Rosary High SO 6:52 758 8:04 22:55.8 7:38/M
81 Wheaton fr 7:02 757 756 22:56.6 7:39/M
9 Central Catholic fr 7:14 750 7:52 22:57.3 7:39/M
16 Geneva High fr 7:19 801 7:36 22:58.1 7:39/M
65 Schaumburg High so 6:55 7:59 8:03 22:59.2 7:40/M
64 Sandburg S0 7:33 7:48 7:37 23:.00.0 7:40/M
12 Deerfield SO 7:18 7:42 8:.01 23:.02.8 7:41/M
79 West Chicago SO 7:24 757 T7:43 23:.05.0 7:42/M
32 Lincoln-Way West  so 7:23 805 7:35 23:.05.3 7:42/M
47 QOswego fr 7:38 7:43 7:43 23:.06.3 7:42IM
31 Lincoln-Way East  so 7:15 759 7:53 23.08.1 7:43/M
65 Schaumburg High  fr 7:25 753 7:48 23:.08.2 7:43/M
1 Adlai E. Stevenson so 7:16 805 7:49 23:12.1 7:44/M
32 Lincoln-Way West  fr 7:32 756 7:45 23:13.5 7:44/M
65 Schaumburg High so 7:26 809 7:39 23:15.2 7:45/M
53 Plainfield South fr 7:11 807 8:00 23:18.6 7:46/M
30 Lane Tech SO 7:19 801 8:.00 23:22.2 7:47/M
51 Peoria Notre Dame so 7:11 805 8:.05 23:22.4 7:47/M
51 Peoria Notre Dame sr 7:12 8:.05 8:.05 23:22.7 T7:47/M
51 Peoria Notre Dame fr 7:31 810 7:42 23:24.6 7:48/M
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Richard Spring XC Invitational

Race Date
September 17, 2016 Overall Finish List
Girls
FIS Girls
Class - A IHSA TEAMS
-------- Splits --------  Finish

Place Score Bib No Name Team Grade Mile 1 Mile 2 FINIS Time Pace
181 156 584 Peterson Megan 25 Hononegah fr 7:17 8:08 800 23:26.0 7:49/M
182 157 1530 J'Annah Adkins 46 O'Fallon Township so 7:18 8:.03 8:04 23:26.4 7:49/M
183 158 583 Bronnimann Maddi 25 Hononegah fr 7:19 805 8:.01 23:26.9 7:49/M
184 159 2645 Gabrielle Kaeb 73 Stanford Olympia  so 7:22 815 7:48 23:27.0 7:49/M
185 160 2428 Anna Kropid 67 Springfield High fr 7:52 756 7:39 23:28.6 7:49/M
186 161 1822 Julia Subick 53 Plainfield South fr 7:15 816 7:56 23:28.7 7:49/M
187 162 1061 Grace Murphy 37 Marist High School so 7:38 806 7:43 23:28.8 7:49/M
188 (>7) 1536 Grace Clinton 46 O'Fallon Township fr 7:08 8:09 8:11 23:29.3 7:50/M
189 (<5) 2304 Natalie Whalen 62 Saint Ignatius SO 7:09 809 8:11 23:29.6 7:50/M
190 163 1577 Alexia Diaz 47 Oswego SO 7:02 808 8:19 23:30.4 7:50/M
191 164 1571 Jazmin Russell 47 QOswego fr 7:26 806 7:.57 23:31.6 7:50/M
192 165 925 Natalie Klosowski 32 Lincoln-Way West  fr 7:36 814 7:43 23:34.6 7:51/M
193 166 1342 Emily King-Nobles 41 Normal Community fr 7:30 806 8:00 23:37.5 7:52/M
194 167 158 Mariah Nungaray 7 Bolingbrook High fr 721 810 8:06 23:389 7:53/M
195 (>7) 2845 Anna Taylor 81 Wheaton S0 7:00 816 8:22 23:39.1 7:53/M
196 168 1627 Amelia Churchill 48 Palatine fr 7:08 8:10 8:20 23:39.7 7:53/M
197 (>7) 845 Claire Butterfield 31 Lincoln-Way East  fr 7:15 808 8:16 23:40.1 7:53/M
198 (<5) 1095 Makenzie Reedy 38 Monticello fr 7:20 820 8:02 23:43.9 7:54/M
199 169 805 Avery Moss 30 Lane Tech fr 7:22 824 757 23:44.6 7:55/M
200 170 2582 Danie Kelso 71 St. Joseph-Ogden  fr 7:20 8:28 7:56 23:455 7:55/M
201 171 39 Julia Miazek 2 Stagg High School  fr 7:31 812 8:02 23:459 7:55/M
202 172 996 Mara Pletcher 34 Mahomet-Seymour fr 7:16 818 8:11 23:46.9 7:55/M
203 173 2496 Emma Allamian 70 St. Charles North  fr 7:06 8:15 8:26 23:48.8 7:56/M
204 174 808 Alyssa Salgado 30 Lane Tech SO 7:16 814 8:17 23:48.9 7:56/M
205 175 1909 Alison Scrivner 58 Rock Bridge SO 7:26 820 8:02 23:49.9 7:56/M
206 176 2644 Carson Inselmann 73 Stanford Olympia  fr 7:37 818 755 23514 7:57/M
207 177 915 Karleigh Baran 32 Lincoln-Way West  fr 7:40 815 7:56 23:52.1 7:57/M
208 178 2317 Christina Clark 64 Sandburg fr 7:34 8:.06 8:13 23:53.6 7:58/M
209 179 1907 Lydia Reed 58 Rock Bridge SO 7:25 8:21 8:08 23:55.8 7:58/M
210 180 2512 Miranda Victor 70 St. Charles North  fr 7:12 809 8:34 23:56.3 7:59/M
211 181 991 Amy Jassman 34 Mahomet-Seymour fr 7:25 820 8:11 23:57.4 7:59/M
212 182 295 Grace Foley 16 Geneva High fr 7:35 821 801 23584 7:59/M
213 (>7) 355 Rebecca Gathof 18 Glenbard West SO 7:11 815 8:32 23:59.5 8:00/M
214 183 678 Meg Petrilla 27 Joliet West fr 7:27 829 806 24:045 8:.01/M
215 184 2330 Kate Summers 64 Sandburg S0 7:33 818 8:13 24:.04.8 8:.01/M
216 185 1652 Melina Hall 50 Pekin Community  fr 7:45 8:20 8:00 24:06.4 8:02/M
217 186 931 Jessica Prince 32 Lincoln-Way West  so 745 821 7:58 24:06.5 8:02/M
218 187 932 Naomi Stefka 32 Lincoln-Way West  so 746 821 7:58 24:.06.5 8:02/M
219 188 1636 Ivonne Malagon 48 Palatine S0 6:53 8:20 8:53 24:.07.7 8:02/M
220 189 1902 Morgan Hurt 58 Rock Bridge fr 7:24 837 805 24:.079 8:.02/M
221 190 788 Sarah Bergendahl 30 Lane Tech fr 7:50 8:04 8:14 24:08.8 8:03/M
222 191 2331 Zahra Vasi 64 Sandburg fr 7:25 815 8:29 24:.09.9 8:.03/M
223 192 2328 Tina Siebenaler 64 Sandburg fr 7:33 819 8:17 24:10.1 8:03/M
224 193 1394 Britany Ziemer 42 Normal University  fr 7:33 836 7:59 24:10.5 8:03/M
225 (>7) 1584 Lauren Martin 47 Oswego SO 7:26 8:13 8:31 24:12.1 8:04/M

ShaZam Racing 5 09/17/2016 04:55:55



Race Date
September 17, 2016

Place Score Bib No Name

226 194 1697
227 (>7) 2650
228 195 984
229 196 202
230 197 1347
231 198 1339
232 199 2774
233 200 203
234 (>7) 1036
235 201 2333
236 (>7) 2585
237 (>7) 1028
238 (>7) 2587
239 202 2740
240 203 162
241 204 918
242 205 194
243 (>7) 2315
244 (>7) 1034
245 206 1954
246 (>7) 802
247 207 201
248 208 11
249 209 1820
250 210 206
251 211 36
252 (>7) 801
253 (>7) 1346
254 (>7) 1352
255 (>7) 1392
256 212 2511
257 213 1896
258 (<5) 1096
250 (>7) 2647
260 (>7) 2326
261 (>7) 2332
262 214 2
263 (>7) 2431
264 215 303
265 216 46
266 (>7) 1389
267 217 680
268 (>7) 1381
269 218 1898
270 (<5) 2314

ShaZam Racing

Rebecca Foti
Sydnee Usherwood
Katie Perkins
Nisha Pant

Kelli Rinkenberger
Macie Hammons
Lydia Garrett
Krisha Patel
Reena Wagner
Grace Wille

Sally Manalo
Julia Lendzion
Angela Palmer
Moria Kelly
Aileen Zavala
Ellie DeGroot
Julisa Galindo
Kayla Augdahl
Sophie Vowell
Clare Becker
Leslie Mendoza
Gracie Palomo
Grace McGhee
Emily Siemek
Maya Rettig
Kaylyn Knight
Mollie McCarthy
Annie Rink
Makiah Yamada
Katie Spaulding
Amy Vasilopoulos
Jillian Barnett
Maddie Stoffel
Grace Litwiller
Mia Ravelo

Abby Wantroba
Lauren Bagby
Maggie O'Brien
Danielle Ruane
Nicole Vacha
Alexandra Seehuus
Liv Solorzano
Emma Harding
Mariah Blackburn
Gina Tolan

Richard Spring XC Invitational
Overall Finish List

Girls
FIS Girls
Class - A IHSA TEAMS
-------- Splits --------  Finish

Team Grade Mile 1 Mile 2 FINIS Time Pace
51 Peoria Notre Dame so 7:26 825 8:21 24:13.5 8:04/M
73 Stanford Olympia  fr 724 829 8:24 24:18.0 8:06/M
21 Harlem fr 7:43 826 8:08 24:19.0 8:06/M
10 Conant SO 7:23 8:32 8:24 24:20.0 8:.07/M
41 Normal Community so 7:32 827 8:23 24:229 8:07/M
41 Normal Community fr 7:30 8:00 852 24:23.0 8:08/M
80 Wheaton Academy fr 7:38 8:15 8:29 24:23.9 8:.08/M
10 Conant S0 7:15 8:24 845 24:25.1 8:08/M
35 Maine South fr 7:24 829 8:31 24:255 8:08/M
64 Sandburg fr 7:28 832 8:24 24:26.0 8:09/M
71 St. Joseph-Ogden  fr 7:40 8:36 8:09 24:26.3 8:09/M
35 Maine South fr 7:20 8:23 843 24:27.1 8:09/M
71 St. Joseph-Ogden so 7:40 837 8:14 24:325 8:11/M
79 West Chicago fr 7:18 843 8:31 24:33.0 8:11/M
7 Bolingbrook High fr 7:32 832 829 24:34.0 8:11/M
32 Lincoln-Way West  fr 7:49 829 8:15 24:349 8:11/M
10 Conant SO 7:23 840 8:31 24:35.8 8:12/M
64 Sandburg SO 7:48 832 8:16 24:36.4 8:12/M
35 Maine South fr 7:15 8:35 8:47 24:379 8:12/M
61 Sacred fr 7:54 8:32 8:10 24:38.3 8:13/M
30 Lane Tech SO 7:23 8:32 845 24:42.1 8:14/M
10 Conant fr 7:40 837 8:24 24:42.7 8:14/IM
1 Adlai E. Stevenson fr 7:43 840 8:18 24:42.8 8:14/M
53 Plainfield South fr 7:43 840 8:18 24:43.1 8:14/M
10 Conant fr 7:51 832 8:19 24:43.8 8:14/M
2 Stagg High School so 749 8:39 8:14 24:439 8:14/M
30 Lane Tech fr 7:07 825 9:12 24:445 8:15/M
41 Normal Community so 7:24 829 850 24:44.6 8:15/M
41 Normal Community so 7:38 8:32 8:33 24:446 8:15/M
42 Normal University  fr 8:00 8:41 8:03 24:45.8 8:15/M
70 St. Charles North  so 724 8:32 849 24:46.6 8:15/M
58 Rock Bridge S0 7:24 8:38 8:47 245509 8:17/M
38 Monticello fr 8:05 8:38 8:06 24:51.3 8:17/M
73 Stanford Olympia  so 7:40 835 8:37 24:53.6 8:18/M
64 Sandburg S0 7:51 8:34 8:29 24:54.7 8:18/M
64 Sandburg S0 7:52 8:34 8:29 24:556.0 8:19/M
1 Adlai E. Stevenson so 7:30 8:38 8:49 24:57.8 8:19/M
67 Springfield High fr 7:53 8:31 8:35 25:00.6 8:20/M
16 Geneva High S0 7:43 9:.00 8:18 25:.01.7 8:20/M
2 Stagg High School so 746 836 8:39 25:02.3 8:21/M
42 Normal University  so 8:00 841 8:221 25:039 8:21/M
27 Joliet West fr 747 840 8:36 25.03.9 8:21/M
42 Normal University  fr 7:42 850 8:31 25.045 8:21/M
58 Rock Bridge S0 7:49 851 8:24 25.05.8 8:22/M
63 Saint Viator High SO 7:32 836 858 25.07.4 8:22/M
6 09/17/2016 04:55:56



Richard Spring XC Invitational

Race Date
September 17, 2016 Overall Finish List
Girls
FIS Girls
Class - A IHSA TEAMS
-------- Splits --------  Finish

Place Score Bib No Name Team Grade Mile 1 Mile 2 FINIS Time Pace
271 219 2736 Ximena Duran 79 West Chicago fr 7:45 8:38 8:44 25:.08.4 8:23/M
272 220 670 Zoe Dubord 27 Joliet West SO 7:43 844 8:40 25:.08.7 8:23/M
273 (<5) 1090 Audrey Fain 38 Monticello fr 8:06 8:39 8:27 25:13.0 8:24/M
274 221 577 Jones Hannah 25 Hononegah fr 7:43 827 9:01 25:13.1 8:24/M
275 (>7) 197 Angela Joseph 10 Conant fr 7:51 829 853 25144 8:25/M
276 222 42 Leah Renner 2 Stagg High School  fr 759 849 830 25:20.1 8:27/M
277 223 13 Allison Rehberger 1 Adlai E. Stevenson so 7:41 856 8:46 25:23.3 8:28/M
278 224 1912 Katelyn Weatherford 58 Rock Bridge fr 7:40 849 856 25259 8:28/M
279 225 1941 Schwartz Emma 60 Rosary High fr 8:05 8:48 8:32 25:26.4 8:29/M
280 (>7) 1349 Sheri Stewart 41 Normal Community fr 8:02 850 853 25:47.0 8:36/M
281 226 2780 Stephany Pena 80 Wheaton Academy sr 7:38 9:15 8:57 25:50.7 8:37/M
282 227 671 Danielle Durak 27 Joliet West S0 7:56 9:06 851 25539 8:38/M
283 (<5) 715 Lauren Mack 28 Lake Park fr 8:04 9:13 8:35 25:54.0 8:38/M
284 228 1955 Grace Bracco 61 Sacred fr 8:02 9:05 8:46 25:54.6 8:38/M
285 (<5) 218 Summer Stahl 11 Dee-Mack High S0 7:48 9:06 9:.00 25:55.5 8:38/M
286 229 684 Sarah Wise 27 Joliet West S0 8:10 8:44 9:02 25:56.5 8:39/M
287 230 1661 Jessica VanDyke 50 Pekin Community  fr 725 9:32 9:06 26:03.7 8:41/M
288 231 37 Kathie Lough 2 Stagg High School so 8:09 9:.05 855 26:10.5 8:43/M
289 232 1953 Bridgette Valenti 60 Rosary High S0 8:13 9:09 8:48 26:10.6 8:43/M
290 (<5) 211 Bella Chojnacky 11 Dee-Mack High fr 7:49 9:19 9:02 26:11.4 8:44/M
291 (<5) 708 Taylor Cotte 28 Lake Park fr 8:04 9:15 8:52 26:12.8 8:44/M
292 233 582 Alison Lawrence 25 Hononegah SO 8:13 9:18 8:41 26:13.3 8:44/M
293 (>7) 3 Courtney Callen 1 Adlai E. Stevenson so 7:51 9:08 9:16 26:17.3 8:46/M
294 234 1813 Kayla Guzman 53 Plainfield South fr 7:48 9:24 9:07 26:20.7 8:47/M
295 (>7) 2432 Lilly Peralta 67 Springfield High SO 8:33 9:17 8:31 26:229 8:47/M
296 (>7) 1581 Abby Lodison 47 Oswego SO 8:01 9:25 9:.00 26:27.3 8:49/M
297 235 2741 Noemilara 79 West Chicago fr 8:12 9:28 8:48 26:29.1 8:50/M
298 (>7) 1578 Audrey Beers 47 Oswego fr 8:09 9:17 9:02 26:29.4 8:50/M
299 236 1694 Natalia Davidovich 51 Peoria Notre Dame so 8:21 9:19 850 26:31.3 8:50/M
300 237 452  Caitlyn O'Boyle 20 Grant SO 8:18 9:20 8:54 26:33.5 8:.51/M
301 238 573 Lamendola Alivia 25 Hononegah fr 8:18 9:20 9:00 26:39.8 8:53/M
302 (>7) 667 Kate Blaauw 27 Joliet West fr 8:15 9:24 9:03 26:42.9 8:54/M
303 (<5) 2683 Emma Meyer 76 University Of jr 7:59 9:15 9:28 26:43.3 8:54/M
304 (<5) 1097 Natalie Wilkin 38 Monticello SO 8:15 9:11 9:22 26:49.4 8:56/M
305 239 2390 Kyralewis 65 Schaumburg High so 8:29 9:50 8:37 26:58.1 8:59/M
306 240 2749 Helen Turek 79 West Chicago fr 8:14 9:39 9:07 27:01.2 9:00/M
307 241 1901 Analisa Geger 58 Rock Bridge SO 740 9:27 955 27:03.6 9:01/M
308 242 2742 Maria Munoz 79 West Chicago fr 8:14 9:38 9:14 27:.07.5 9:02/M
309 (>7) 580 Meghan Juhlin 25 Hononegah S0 8:25 9:24 9:19 27:.09.9 9:03/M
310 243 1945 Catherine Middendorf 60 Rosary High SO 8:17 9142 9:14 27:15.3 9:05/M
311 244 1649 Ariel Chism 50 Pekin Community  fr 7:57 10:08 9:10 27:17.1 9:06/M
312 (<5) 721 Aleksandra Podraza 28 Lake Park SO 755 9:51 9:32 27:18.2 9:06/M
313 245 1807 Lauren Bearden-Kyser 53 Plainfield South S0 7:52 944 9:44 27:21.4 9:07/M
314 246 2778 Mariel Martin 80 Wheaton Academy fr 8:29 9142 9:20 27:33.3 9:11/M
315 247 1650 Nicole Courtouise 50 Pekin Community  so 8:37 9:50 9:08 27:36.5 9:12/M

ShaZam Racing 7 09/17/2016 04:55:57



Richard Spring XC Invitational

Race Date
September 17, 2016 Overall Finish List
Girls
FIS Girls
Class - A IHSA TEAMS
-------- Splits --------  Finish

Place Score Bib No Name Team Grade Mile 1 Mile 2 FINIS Time Pace
316 (>7) 1700 Addie Hishon 51 Peoria Notre Dame fr 8:21 9140 9:34 27:37.5 9:12/M
317 (<5) 521 Sierra Carder 24 Hinsdale South fr 8:57 9144 9:.00 27:42.4 9:14/M
318 248 33 Kylie Gaeta 2 Stagg High School  fr 8:09 9149 9:46 27:45.1 9:15/M
319 (>7) 372 Patricia Madel 18 Glenbard West fr 8:14 9:58 9:34 27476 9:16/M
320 249 980 Olivia Jones 21 Harlem SO 8:27 9142 952 28:02.2 9:21/M
321 250 441  Alexis Bottalico 20 Grant fr 8:59 9:52 9:20 28:12.2 9:24/M
322 (>7) 672 Liz Gomez 27 Joliet West fr 8:17 9:57 10:05 28:20.5 9:27/M
323 (>7) 208 Kasie Woodbine 10 Conant fr 8:08 9:51 10:23 28:23.8 9:28/M
324 251 45  Alicia Szewczyk 2 Stagg High School so 8:24 10:19 9:149 28:34.1 9:31/M
325 (>7) 29 Tala Dissi 2 Stagg High School  fr 8:23 10:11 10:01 28:35.9 9:32/M
326 (>7) 2583 Kassie Kelso 71 St. Joseph-Ogden  fr 8:50 10:28 9:39 28:59.3 9:40/M
327 (>7) 2649 Taylor Tabor 73 Stanford Olympia  so 8:57 10:23 9:52 29:13.1 9:44/M
328 (>7) 302 Megan Cahill 16 Geneva High jr 7:42 9:33 11:56 29:13.4 9:44/M
329 252 1648 Christiana Beard 50 Pekin Community  so 8:53 10:27 9:59 29:205 9:47/M
330 253 1957 Grace Conlon 61 Sacred S0 8:50 10:36 9:59 29:25.9 9:48/M
331 254 987 Miranda Shoultz 21 Harlem S0 9:05 10:20 10:10 29:36.8 9:52/M
332 (>7) 590 Higgs Tatum 25 Hononegah SO 9:06 10:32 10:22 30:01.6 10:00/M
333 255 975 Brooke Gantz 21 Harlem fr 9:36 10:50 9:37 30:05.3 10:02/M
334 (>7) 190 Paris Burke 10 Conant S0 8:57 10:42 10:26 30:06.4 10:02/M
335 (>7) 2404 Lexi Ward 65 Schaumburg High fr 9:04 10:22 10:41 30:07.5 10:02/M
336 256 983 Macy Olson 21 Harlem fr 9:15 10:38 10:36 30:30.3 10:10/M
337 (<5) 519 Patrycja Bien 24 Hinsdale South fr 9:50 11:00 11:18 32:09.5 10:43/M
338 (>7) 585 Hinsley Mia 25 Hononegah so 10:00 11:49 11:53 33:43.6 11:14/M
339 (>7) 31 Jessica Fajardo 2 Stagg High School  fr 10:00 12:32 11:38 34:10.9 11:23/M
340 257 443  Alexia Bunge 20 Grant fr 10:01 12:34 11:45 34:21.0 11:27/M
341 258 1653 Brandy Jackson 50 Pekin Community so 10:41 12:27 11:15 34:24.7 11:28/M
342 259 972 Jaden Danielewicz 21 Harlem fr 11:13 12:51 11:30 35:34.5 11:51/M
343 260 2734 Fabiola Cielo 79 West Chicago fr 10:20 12:38 12:56 35:55.7 11:58/M
344 (>7) 2746 Alma Paolaa Silva 79 West Chicago fr 10:21 12:37 12:56 35:55.7 11:58/M
345 (>7) 2400 Mickey Tuzil 65 Schaumburg High  fr 10:29 12:55 12:51 36:16.2 12:05/M

ShaZam Racing 8 09/17/2016 04:55:57



Race Date
September 17, 2016

Richard Spring XC Invitational

Final Team Results

Girls
F/S Girls
Overall
Bib No Name Grade Place
Team - 82 York Community High School
Team Score (places):86
1 2852 Lydia Hickey fr 11
2 2848 Maggie Clink fr 12
3 2851 Sarah Guiterrez SO 13
4 2857 Francesca Mordini SO0 23
5 2859 Sarah Pinkowski o] 27
6 2860 Abby Ross SO (33)
7 2862 Cece Stumpf o) (42)
8 2861 Allison Splitstone fr More Than 7
Team - 31 Lincoln-Way East
Team Score (places):141
1 853 Olivia Jacobs fr 5
2 851 Makenna Hamilton S0 6
3 854 Jordan Jacobucci o] 17
4 863 Isabel Passarelli SO 41
5 849 Elyse DiTusa-Rios o) 72
6 865 Gabby Slaviero o) (89)
7 861 Emma Bouck fr (130)
8 855 Bella Koreman fr More Than 7
9 869 Courtney Williams o) More Than 7
10 845 Claire Butterfield fr More Than 7
Team - 81 Wheaton Warrenville South
Team Score (places):165
1 2826 Haley Ansiel fr 3
2 2839 Kayla Nenninger jr 26
3 2843 Jennifer Schaeffer SO 35
4 2831 Grace Johnston SO 47
5 2830 Buttell Jessica S0 54
6 2832 Sarah Kulkarni SO (55)
7 2837 Madeline Monaco o] (67)
8 2836 Sara Michalowski SO More Than 7
9 2844 Erica Simmerman fr More Than 7
10 2845 Anna Taylor SO More Than 7
Team - 18 Glenbard West
Team Score (places):189
1 357 Emma Hall fr 8
ShaZam Racing 1

Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position- 1
Average Time: 20:02.1

11
23
36
59
86

(119)

(161)

19:48.6
19:49.1
19:53.7
20:15.8
20:23.5
20:33.3
20:45.5
21:05.5

Finish Position- 2
Average Time: 20:13.5

11
28
69

141

(230)

(360)

19:15.5
19:34.4
20:02.5
20:45.2
21:30.0
21:58.2
22:35.4
22:43.3
23:08.1
23:40.1

Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 20:25.3

29
64
111
165
(220)
(287)

19:11.1
20:21.1
20:41.6
20:50.4
21:02.5
21:06.1
21:21.5
21:57.2
22:56.6
23:39.1

Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 20:35.9

8

19:39.7

19:48.6
39:37.7
59:31.4
1:19:47.3
1:40:10.9
2:00:44.3
2:21:29.8
2:42:35.3

19:15.5

38:50.0

58:52.5
1:19:37.8
1:41.07.8
2:03:06.0
2:25:41.5
2:48:24.8
3:11:33.0
3:35:13.1

19:11.1

39:32.2
1.00:13.8
1:.21:04.3
1:42:06.8
2:03:12.9
2:24:34.5
2:46:31.7
3:09:28.4
3:33:07.6

19:39.7

Time
Back

0:00.0
0:00.4
0:05.1
0:27.2
0:34.9
0:44.7
0:56.9
1:16.8

0:00.0
0:18.9
0:46.9
1:29.6
2:14.4
2:42.6
3:19.8
3:27.7
3:52.6
4:24.5

0:00.0
1:09.9
1:30.4
1:39.2
1:51.3
1:54.9
2:10.3
2:46.1
3:45.5
4:28.0

0:00.0

09/17/2016 09:55:18



Race Date

September 17, 2016

Bib No

Name

Team -

18 Glenbard West

Team Score (places):189

397
351
395
385
361
344
352
355
372

© 00N Ol WN

(SN
o

Team -

Haley Yeager
Brooke Engel
Lily Smith

Ella Roach
Bailey Jackson
Julianne Billings
Tracy Escobedo
Rebecca Gathof
Patricia Madel

48 Palatine

Team Score (places):203

1642
1640
1630
1626
1637
1627
1636

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Holly Van De Cotte
Nicole Sobkowiak
Esther Kim
Daniela Casillas
Deija Montijo
Amelia Churchill
Ivonne Malagon

Richard Spring XC Invitational

Final Team Results

Grade

Girls
F/S Girls

Overall
Place

fr
SO
o)
o)
fr
fr
o)
o)
fr

fr
fr
SO
fr
o)
fr
SO

Team - 71 St. Joseph-Ogden
Team Score (places):216

2578
2588
2589
2586
2579
2580
2582
2585
2587
2583

© 00O ~NO UL WNPF

[N
o

Team -

1 1564
2 1542
3 1553

Cassidy Bagby
Jillian Plotner
Hannah Rajlich
Ally Monk
Hailey Birt
Haley Griebat
Danie Kelso
Sally Manalo
Angela Palmer
Kassie Kelso

fr
fr
fr
fr
fr
o)
fr
fr
SO
fr

24

31

52

74
(83)
(94)
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7

18
28
30
49
78

(168)

(188)

4

22

38

56

96
(101)
(170)
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7

46 O'Fallon Township High School
Team Score (places):260

Kaitlyn Walker
Abby George
Madeline McKittrick

ShaZam Racing

fr
SO0
fr

10
43
61

Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 20:35.9

32
63
115
189
(272)
(366)

20:16.8
20:30.8
21:01.7
21:30.3
21:50.0
22:02.3
22:34.0
23:59.5
27:47.6

Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 20:42.8

18
46
76
125
203
(371)

(559)

20:07.0
20:24.4
20:27.1
20:58.0
21:37.6
23:39.7
24:07.7

Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 20:40.8

26
64
120
216
(317)
(487)

19:11.9
20:13.3
20:44.1
21:07.4
22:07.3
22:11.3
23:45.5
24:26.3
24:32.5
28:59.3

Finish Position - 7
Average Time: 20:55.5

10
53
114

19:41.0
20:46.0
21:11.6

39:56.6
1:00:27.5
1:21:29.2
1:42:59.5
2:04:49.5
2:26:51.9
2:49:25.9
3:13:25.4
3:41:13.0

20:07.0

40:31.4
1:00:58.6
1:21:56.6
1:43:34.3
2:07:14.0
2:31:21.7

19:11.9

39:25.2
1:00:09.4
1:21:16.8
1:43:24.2
2:05:35.5
2:29:21.1
2:53:47.4
3:18:19.9
3:47:19.3

19:41.0
40:27.0
1:01:38.7

Time
Back

0:37.0
0:51.0
1:.21.9
1:50.5
2:10.2
2:22.5
2:54.2
4:19.7
8:07.8

0:00.0
0:17.4
0:20.1
0:50.9
1:30.6
3:32.6
4:00.6

0:00.0
1:.01.4
1:32.2
1:55.5
2:554
2:59.4
4:33.6
5:14.4
5:20.6
9:47.4

0:00.0
1:05.0
1:30.6

09/17/2016 09:55:19



Race Date

Richard Spring XC Invitational

September 17, 2016

Bib No

Name

Grade

Final Team Results

Girls
F/S Girls

Overall
Place

Team - 46 O'Fallon Township High School
Team Score (places):260

1538
1554
1543
1530
1536

o ~NO O h~

Team -

Kimberly Davenport
Taylor Peck

Julia Gundlach
J'Annah Adkins
Grace Clinton

40 Neuqua Valley

Team Score (places):275

1191
1176
1199
1165
1179
1137
1168
1159
1207
1153

© 00 ~NO 01l WN P

[N
o

Team -

ELLA ORENGO

KATIE KINGSBURY
MIKENNA ROBINSON
MICHAELA HASSLER
MELISSA KOLZOW
ANNIE AMUNDSEN
AERIN HOPKINS
ARIANNA DRECHSLER
EIRENE STAVROPOLOUS
ELLIE CHROMY

42 Normal University

Team Score (places):277

1379
1388
1380
1376
1385
1391
1394
1392
1389
1381

© 00N Ol WN P

[N
o

Team -

Katy Clausen

Tasha Schuckman
Alexandra Eisenreich
Lauren Brown
Emmy Mussey
Olivia Shouse
Britany Ziemer

Katie Spaulding
Alexandra Seehuus
Emma Harding

67 Springfield High School

Team Score (places):283

2429
2425
2426
2427

A WwWDN B

Ella Kurmann
Shay Doty
Ruth Edwards
Varsha lyer

ShaZam Racing

fr
SO
o)
o)
fr

fr
fr
SO
fr
o)
fr
fr
o)
fr
fr

fr
fr
fr
o)
o)
SO
fr
fr
o)
fr

fr
fr
SO
fr

65
81
(111)
(157)
More Than 7

39

45

51

64

76
(85)
(86)
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7

1

50

69

73

84
(92)
(193)
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7

34
63
87

Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position - 7
Average Time: 20:55.5

179

260
(371)
(528)

21:16.4
21:42.6
22:22.0
23:26.4
23:29.3

Finish Position- 8
Average Time: 21:04.2

39
84
135
199
275
(360)
(446)

20:44.3
20:47.8
21:00.9
21:14.4
21:33.6
21:53.7
21:54.5
21:55.5
22:30.2
22:53.9

Finish Position- 9
Average Time: 20:51.3

51
120
193
277

(369)

(562)

18:27.1
20:59.3
21:26.7
21:30.1
21:53.0
22:01.5
24:10.5
24:45.8
25:03.9
25:04.5

Finish Position - 10
Average Time: 21:05.3

43
106
193

19:40.1
20:39.9
21:13.4
21:54.9

1:22:55.2
1:44:37.8
2:06:59.8
2:30:26.3
2:53:55.6

20:44.3

41:32.1
1.02:33.0
1:23:47.5
1:45:21.1
2:07:14.8
2:29:09.4
2:51:04.9
3:13:35.2
3:36:29.1

18:27.1

39:26.5
1:00:53.3
1:22:23.5
1:44:16.5
2:06:18.1
2:30:28.7
2:55:14.6
3:20:18.6
3:45:23.1

19:40.1
40:20.0
1:01:334
1:23:28.3

Time
Back

1:35.4
2:01.6
2:40.9
3:45.4
3:48.2

0:00.0
0:03.5
0:16.6
0:30.1
0:49.3
1:09.3
1:10.2
1:11.1
1:45.9
2:09.6

0:00.0
2:32.1
2:59.6
3:03.0
3:25.8
3:34.4
5:43.3
6:18.7
6:36.8
6:37.3

0:00.0
0:59.7
1:33.3
2:14.7

09/17/2016 09:55:19



Race Date

September 17, 2016

Bib No

Name

Team - 67 Springfield High School

Team Score (places):283

2434
2430
2428
2431
2432

© 00 ~N O o

Team -

Madison Ridley
Abigail Norris
Anna Kropid
Maggie O'Brien
Lilly Peralta

35 Maine South

Team Score (places):284

1021
1035
1025
1032
1018
1030
1019
1036
1028
1034

© 00 ~NO 01l WN P
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Team -

2651
2646
2643
2641
2642
2645
2644
2650
2647
2649

© 00N Ol WN P
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Team -

990
994
989
996

A WwWDN B

Laura Downey
Klaudia Wachnik
Lucy Ignoffo
Madison Purtell
Carley Bomrad
Emma McCarthy
Katie Dingle
Reena Wagner
Julia Lendzion
Sophie Vowell

Richard Spring XC Invitational

Final Team Results

73 Stanford Olympia
Team Score (places):333

Payton Wille

Hannah Lawless
Renee Hallstein

Jade Andris

Mary Grace Cleinmark
Gabrielle Kaeb
Carson Inselmann
Sydnee Usherwood
Grace Litwiller

Taylor Tabor

34 Mahomet-Seymour
Team Score (places):381

Megan Churm
Brisa McGrath
Madi Balbach
Mara Pletcher

ShaZam Racing

Girls
F/S Girls
Overall
Grade Place
(o] 90
SO (137)
fr (160)
fr More Than 7
e} More Than 7
(o] 14
(o] 37
SO 62
SO 66
(o] 105
o) (120)
SO (123)
fr More Than 7
fr More Than 7
fr More Than 7
SO0 36
SO 46
SO 53
fr 98
SO0 100
SO (159)
fr (176)
fr More Than 7
e} More Than 7
SO More Than 7
fr 2
fr 7
fr 19
fr 172
4

Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position - 10
Average Time: 21:05.3

283
(420)
(580)

21:58.4
22:52.9
23:28.6
25:00.6
26:22.9

Finish Position - 11
Average Time: 21:06.2

14
51
113
179
284
(404)
(527)

19:59.9
20:43.8
21:11.7
21:19.2
22:16.4
22:28.9
22:30.0
24:25.5
24:27.1
24:37.9

Finish Position - 12
Average Time: 21:22.9

36
82
135
233
333
(492)
(668)

20:42.4
20:50.1
21:02.2
22:09.3
22:10.4
23:27.0
23:51.4
24:18.0
24:53.6
29:13.1

Finish Position - 13
Average Time: 21:16.3

28
200

18:49.1
19:39.4
20:08.6
23:46.9

1:45:26.8
2:08:19.7
2:31:48.4
2:56:49.0
3:23:12.0

19:59.9

40:43.7
1.01:55.5
1:23:14.8
1:45:31.2
2:08:00.1
2:30:30.1
2:54:55.7
3:19:22.9
3:44:00.8

20:42.4

41:32.5
1.02:34.8
1:24:44.1
1:46:54.5
2:10:21.5
2:34:13.0
2:58:31.0
3:23:24.6
3:52:37.7

18:49.1
38:28.6
58:37.2
1:22:24.2

Time
Back

2:18.3
3:12.8
3:48.5
5:20.5
6:42.8

0:00.0
0:43.8
1:11.8
1:19.3
2:16.4
2:28.9
2:30.0
4:25.6
4:27.2
4:37.9

0:00.0
0:07.7
0:19.8
1:26.9
1:28.0
2:44.6
3:09.0
3:35.6
4:11.2
8:30.7

0:00.0
0:50.3
1:19.4
4:57.7

09/17/2016 09:55:19



Race Date
September 17, 2016

Richard Spring XC Invitational

Final Team Results

Girls
FIS Girls
Overall
Bib No Name Grade Place
Team - 34 Mahomet-Seymour
Team Score (places):381
5 991 Amy Jassman fr 181
Team - 65 Schaumburg High School
Team Score (places):420
1 2399 Victoria Treni fr 16
2 2402 Margie Vollkommer SO 48
3 2398 Elizabeth Sodimu o] 68
4 2387 Mikeelie Jensen o] 141
5 2385 Isadora Hernandez fr 147
6 2383 Zenah Gammad SO (150)
7 2390 KyraLewis SO (239)
8 2404 Lexi Ward fr More Than 7
9 2400 Mickey Tuzil fr More Than 7
Team - 41 Normal Community High School

Team Score (places):455

1 1338 Lauren Feldner o)
2 1337 Samantha Churchey SO
3 1336 Anita Cavalcante fr
4 1344 Callie Melton o)
5 1342 Emily King-Nobles fr
6 1347 Kelli Rinkenberger SO
7 1339 Macie Hammons fr
8 1346 Annie Rink SO
9 1352 Makiah Yamada o)
10 1349 Sheri Stewart fr
Team - 37 Marist High School

Team Score (places):474

ShaZam Racing

1 1065 Annie Stinites S0
2 1060 Fiona Murphy SO
3 1067 Amanda Tracy fr

4 1051 Julia Crowley SO
5 1054 Megan Kelly o)
6 1053 Brigid Engelhart fr

7 1061 Grace Murphy S0

25

80

82

102

166
(297)
(198)
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7

59
79
91
114
131

(136)

(162)

Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position - 13
Average Time: 21:16.3

381

23:57.4

Finish Position - 14
Average Time: 21:41.4

1:46:21.7

Time
Back

5:08.3

16 20:02.1 20:02.1 0:00.0
64 20:55.0 40:57.1 0:52.9
132 21:22.3  1:02:19.5 1:20.2
273 22:59.2 1:25:18.7 2:57.1
420 23:08.2  1:48:27.0 3:06.1
(570) 23:15.2  2:11:42.3 3:13.1
(809) 26:58.1  2:38:40.4 6:55.9
30:07.5 3:08:47.9 10:05.4

36:16.2  3:45:04.2 16:14.1

Finish Position - 15
Average Time: 21:55.6

25 20:19.1 20:19.1 0:00.0
105 21:41.8 42:00.9 1.22.7
187 21:46.7  1:03:47.6 1:27.6
289 22:13.2 1:26:00.9 1:54.1
455 23:37.5 1:49:38.4 3:184

(652) 24:229 2:14:.01.4 4:03.8
(850) 24:23.0 2:38:24.4 4:03.9
24:446  3:03:09.0 4:25.5
24:44.6  3:27:53.7 4:25.5
25:47.0 3:53:40.7 5:27.9

Finish Position - 16
Average Time: 21:57.4

59 21:08.2 21:08.2 0:00.0
138 21:39.1 42:47.3 0:30.9
229 21:58.6  1:04:46.0 0:50.4
343 22:23.5 1:27:09.5 1:15.3
474 22:37.6  1:49:47.2 1.29.4

(610) 22:41.4  2:12:28.6 1:33.2
(772) 23:28.8 2:35:57.5 2:20.6

09/17/2016 09:55:20



Race Date

Richard Spring XC Invitational

September 17, 2016

Bib No

Name

Team -

47 Oswego

Team Score (places):498

1579
1572
1570
1582
1574
1577
1571
1584
1581
1578

© 00 ~NO Ol WN P
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Team -

Maddie Etheridge
Claire Barenie
Isabel Aguado
Molly Krall

Grace Carpenter
Alexia Diaz
Jazmin Russell
Lauren Martin
Abby Lodison
Audrey Beers

70 St. Charles North

Team Score (places):501

2506
2507
2505
2499
2496
2512
2511

~No ok~ wWDN R

Team -

296
306
290
304
300
295
303
302

0O ~NO O WN PR

Team -

26
4
17
6

A WwWDN B

Kadance Murphy
Claire Norman
Sarah Martin
Sydney Chen
Emma Allamian
Miranda Victor
Amy Vasilopoulos

Final Team Results

Grade

Girls
F/S Girls

Overall
Place

fr
SO
o)
fr
fr
SO
fr
o)
o)
fr

fr
fr
o)
o)
fr
fr
o)

16 Geneva High School
Team Score (places):507

Brianna Goers
Skylar Zimny
Theresa Calabrese
Jessica Stolfe
Abby McVey
Grace Foley
Danielle Ruane
Megan Cabhill

fr
o)
fr
SO
fr
fr
o)
jr

21

103

109

119

146
(163)
(164)
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7

29
58
106
135
173

(180)

(212)

32
70
127
138
140
(182)
(215)
More Than 7

1 Adlai E. Stevenson High School
Team Score (places):555

Michelle Yu
Alyssa Collins
Natalie Sorenson
Hallie Feldman

ShaZam Racing

fr

S0
S0
o]

20
57
122
148

Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position - 17
Average Time: 22:04.4

21
124
233
352
498

(661)

(825)

20:12.0
22:13.7
22:21.4
22:28.7
23:06.3
23:30.4
23:31.6
24:12.1
26:27.3
26:29.4

Finish Position - 18
Average Time: 22:04.0

29
87
193
328
501
(681)
(893)

20:25.2
21:08.1
22:17.6
22:40.3
23:48.8
23:56.3
24:46.6

Finish Position - 19
Average Time: 22:05.3

32
102
229
367
507

(689)

(904)

20:31.6
21:29.3
22:34.1
22:53.3
22:58.1
23:58.4
25:01.7
29:13.4

Finish Position - 20
Average Time: 22:20.7

20
77
199
347

20:11.1
21:07.6
22:29.7
23:12.1

20:12.0

42:25.8
1.04:47.2
1:27:16.0
1:50:22.3
2:13:52.7
2:37:24.4
3:01:36.5
3:28:03.9
3:54:33.3

20:25.2

41:33.3
1:03:50.9
1:26:31.3
1:50:20.1
2:14:16.5
2:39:03.1

20:31.6

42:01.0
1:04:35.2
1.27:28.5
1.50:26.7
2:14:25.1
2:39:26.9
3:08:40.3

20:11.1
41:18.8
1:03:48.5
1:27:00.7

Time

Back

0:00.0
2:01.6
2:09.3
2:16.6
2:54.2
3:18.3
3:19.5
4:00.0
6:15.2
6:17.3

0:00.0
0:42.9
1:52.4
2:15.1
3:23.6
3:31.1
4:21.4

0:00.0
0:57.7
2:02.5
2:21.6
2:26.5
3:26.7
4:30.1
8:41.8

0:00.0
0:56.4
2:18.6
3:01.0

09/17/2016 09:55:20



Race Date

September 17, 2016

Bib No

Name

Team -

1 Adlai E. Stevenson High School

Team Score (places):555

5 11
6 2
7 13
8 3

Team -

1959
1963
1970
1958
1954
1955
1957

~NOoO o~ WDNPRE

Team -

Grace McGhee
Lauren Bagby
Allison Rehberger
Courtney Callen

Richard Spring XC Invitational

Final Team Results

Grade

Girls
F/S Girls
Overall Cumulative
Place Place

fr

S0
so
S0

61 Sacred Heart-Griffin
Team Score (places):561

Kaya DeCastro
Mikayla Hady
Lily Thompson
Julia Curry
Clare Becker
Grace Bracco
Grace Conlon

12 Deerfield

Team Score (places):578

266
264
256
258
262

a b~ owDdN -

Team -

Gabi Martinez

Ella Katz

Hailey Abramovitch
Adriana Coman
Lauren Goldsmith

30 Lane Tech

Team Score (places):617

811
790
786
787
805
808
788
802
801

© 00N U1l WN P

Team -

Hannah VanderMeulen

Camille Forte
Abigail Arroyo
Katelyn Beaudet
Avery Moss
Alyssa Salgado
Sarah Bergendahl
Leslie Mendoza
Mollie McCarthy

7 Bolingbrook High School

Team Score (places):663

ShaZam Racing

fr
fr
fr
SO
fr
fr
o)

o]
S0
fr

S0
o]

o)
o)
o)
SO
fr
o)
fr
SO
fr

208 555
(214) (769)
(223) (992)
More Than 7

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position - 20

Time
Back

Average Time: 22:20.7

24:42.8
24:57.8
25:23.3
26:17.3

Finish Position - 21
Average Time: 22:17.5

15 15
75 90
132 222
133 355
206 561

(228) (789)

(253) (1042)

20:00.8
21:31.8
22:38.4
22:38.4
24:38.3
25:54.6
29:25.9

Finish Position - 22
Average Time: 22:26.6

88 88
108 196
110 306
129 435
143 578

21:55.1
22:18.5
22:21.9
22:34.5
23:02.8

Finish Position - 23
Average Time: 22:40.1

71 71
97 168
128 296
152 448
169 617
(174) (791)
(190) (981)
More Than 7
More Than 7

21:30.0
22:09.2
22:34.3
23:22.2
23:44.6
23:48.9
24:08.8
24:42.1
24:44.5

Finish Position - 24
Average Time: 22:48.8

1:51:43.5
2:16:41.4
2:42:04.7
3:08:22.1

20:00.8

41:32.6
1:04:11.1
1.26:49.6
1:51:27.9
2:17:22.5
2:46:48.5

21:55.1
44:13.7
1:06:35.6
1:29:10.2
1:52:13.1

21:30.0

43:39.2
1.06:13.6
1:29:35.8
1:53:20.5
2:17:09.4
2:41:18.2
3:06:00.4
3:30:44.9

4:31.6
4:46.6
5:12.2
6:06.2

0:00.0
1:30.9
2:37.5
2:37.6
4:37.4
5:53.7
9:25.1

0:00.0
0:23.4
0:26.7
0:39.4
1:07.7

0:00.0
0:39.2
1.04.3
1:52.2
2:14.6
2:18.9
2:38.7
3:12.1
3:14.5

09/17/2016 09:55:20



Race Date

September 17, 2016

Bib No

Name

Team -

7 Bolingbrook High School

Team Score (places):663

152
153
154
158
162

a b~ wbdN -

Team -

1708
1710
1690
1713
1714
1697
1694
1700

O ~NO O WDNBR

Team -

Camille Cabas
Lizbeth Camacho
Syrena Feustel
Mariah Nungaray
Aileen Zavala

Richard Spring XC Invitational

Final Team Results

Grade

Girls
F/S Girls

Overall
Place

o)
SO
fr
fr
fr

51 Peoria Notre Dame
Team Score (places):681

Abby Miller
Allyson Parks
Isabella Adams
Chelsea Sanchez
Genevieve Scoby
Rebecca Foti
Natalia Davidovich
Addie Hishon

10 Conant

Team Score (places):701

199
200
202
203
194
201
206
197
208
190

© 00N Ol WN P
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Jessica Meister
Alaina Morris
Nisha Pant
Krisha Patel
Julisa Galindo
Gracie Palomo
Maya Rettig
Angela Joseph
Kasie Woodbine
Paris Burke

o)
fr
SO
sr
fr
o)
SO
fr

o)
o)
o)
SO
o)
fr
fr
fr
fr
o)

Team - 80 Wheaton Academy
Team Score (places):740

2773
2776
2770
2774
2780
2778

o O WN P

Mary Frost
Anna Jerdee
Yesica Brown
Lydia Garrett
Stephany Pena
Mariel Martin

ShaZam Racing

fr
fr
o)
fr
sr
fr

44
115
134
167
203

93
126
153
154
155
(194)
(236)
More Than 7

40

60

196

200

205
(207)
(210)
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7

99
104
112
199
226

(246)

Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position - 24
Average Time: 22:48.8

44
159
293
460
663

20:47.3
22:24.2
22:39.5
23:38.9
24:34.0

Finish Position - 25
Average Time: 22:57.0

93
219
372
526
681

(875)

(1111)

22:02.0
22:33.3
23:22.4
23:22.7
23:24.6
24:13.5
26:31.3
27:37.5

Finish Position - 26
Average Time: 23:03.3

40
100
296
496
701

(908)

(1118)

20:44.6
21:10.7
24:20.0
24:25.1
24:35.8
24:42.7
24:43.8
25:14.4
28:23.8
30:06.4

Finish Position - 27
Average Time: 23:24.4

99
203
315
514
740

(986)

22:10.0
22:14.7
22:22.5
24:23.9
25:50.7
27:33.3

20:47.3
43:11.6
1.05:51.2
1:29:30.1
1:54:04.2

22:02.0

44:35.3
1:07:57.7
1:31:20.5
1:54:45.1
2:18:58.7
2:45:30.0
3:13:07.5

20:44.6

41:55.4
1:06:15.5
1:30:40.6
1.55:16.5
2:19:59.3
2:44:43.1
3:09:57.6
3:38:21.4
4:08:27.8

22:10.0
44:24.7
1:06:47.2
1:.31:11.2
1:57.02.0
2:24:35.3

Time
Back

0:00.0
1:36.9
1:.52.2
2:51.6
3:46.7

0:00.0
0:31.2
1:20.3
1:20.6
1:22.5
2:11.4
4:29.2
5:35.5

0:00.0
0:26.1
3:354
3:40.4
3:51.2
3:58.1
3:59.1
4:29.7
7:39.1
9:21.7

0:00.0
0:04.7
0:12.4
2:13.9
3:40.7
5:23.3

09/17/2016 09:55:21



Richard Spring XC Invitational

Race Date
September 17, 2016 Final Team Results
Girls
FIS Girls
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - 25 Hononegah Finish Position - 28
Team Score (places):773 Average Time: 23:24.4
1 576 Brooke Gardner SO 117 117 22:26.3 22:26.3 0:00.0
2 578 Pickard Hannah fr 121 238 22:29.7 44:56.0 0:034
3 584 Peterson Megan fr 156 394 23:26.0 1:08:22.0 0:59.6
4 583 Bronnimann Maddi fr 158 552 23:26.9  1:31:48.9 1:00.6
5 577 Jones Hannah fr 221 773 25:13.1 1:57:02.0 2:46.8
6 582 Alison Lawrence S0 (233) (1006) 26:13.3  2:23:15.4 3:47.0
7 573 Lamendola Alivia fr (238) (1244) 26:39.8  2:49:55.3 4:13.5
8 580 Meghan Juhlin o) More Than 7 27:09.9 3:17:05.2 4:43.6
9 590 Higgs Tatum SO More Than 7 30:01.6  3:47:06.8 7:35.3
10 585 Hinsley Mia SO More Than 7 33:43.6  4:20:50.5 11:17.3
Team - 60 Rosary High School Finish Position - 29
Team Score (places):786 Average Time: 23:42.5
1 1938 Bridgette Buckley SO 77 77 21:36.8 21:36.8 0:00.0
2 1944 Melanie Meyer SO 113 190 22:22.7 43:59.6 0:45.8
3 1951 Obbish Taylor o) 139 329 22:55.8  1:06:55.4 1:18.9
4 1941 Schwartz Emma fr 225 554 25:26.4 1:32:21.8 3:49.5
5 1953 Bridgette Valenti SO 232 786 26:10.6 1:58:32.5 4:33.7
6 1945 Catherine Middendorf o] (243) (1029) 27:15.3  2:25:47.8 5:38.4
Team - 64 Sandburg Finish Position - 30
Team Score (places):819 Average Time: 23:31.9
1 2325 Alyssa Prisby fr 124 124 22:31.2 22:31.2 0:00.0
2 2318 Grace Goacher SO 142 266 23:00.0 45:31.3 0:28.7
3 2317 Christina Clark fr 178 444 23:53.6  1:09:24.9 1:22.3
4 2330 Kate Summers SO 184 628 24:04.8 1:33:29.8 1:33.5
5 2331 Zahra Vasi fr 191 819 24:09.9 1:57:39.7 1:38.6
6 2328 Tina Siebenaler fr (192) (1011) 24:10.1  2:21:49.8 1:38.8
7 2333 Grace Wille fr (201) (1212) 24:26.0  2:46:15.9 1:54.7
8 2315 Kayla Augdahl SO More Than 7 24:36.4  3:10:52.4 2:05.1
9 2326 MiaRavelo SO More Than 7 24:54.7  3:35:147.1 2:23.4
10 2332 Abby Wantroba o) More Than 7 24:56.0 4:00:43.1 2:24.7
Team - 32 Lincoln-Way West Finish Position - 31
Team Score (places):822 Average Time: 23:34.4
1 917 Abby Daletski so 145 145 23:05.3 23:05.3 0:00.0
2 929 Gretchen Nenn fr 149 294 23:13.5 46:18.9 0:08.1
3 925 Natalie Klosowski fr 165 459 23:34.6 1:09:53.5 0:29.2



Race Date
September 17, 2016

Richard Spring XC Invitational
Final Team Results

Girls
F/S Girls
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - 32 Lincoln-Way West Finish Position - 31
Team Score (places):822 Average Time: 23:34.4
4 915 Karleigh Baran fr 177 636 23:52.1 1:33:45.6 0:46.7
5 931 Jessica Prince SO 186 822 24:06.5 1:57:52.1 1:.01.1
6 932 Naomi Stefka o] (187) (1009) 24:06.5  2:21:58.7 1:01.2
7 918 Ellie DeGroot fr (204) (1213) 24:34.9  2:46:33.6 1:29.5
Team - 27 Joliet West Finish Position - 32
Team Score (places):831 Average Time: 23:45.4
1 669 Tatiana Cahue o) 95 95 22:04.9 22:04.9 0:00.0
2 675 Barbara Lunsford fr 116 211 22:25.0 44:29.9 0:20.1
3 678 Meg Petrilla fr 183 394 24:04.5 1:08:34.5 1:59.6
4 680 Liv Solorzano fr 217 611 25:03.9 1:33:38.5 2:59.0
5 670 Zoe Dubord o) 220 831 25:08.7 1:58:47.2 3:03.8
6 671 Danielle Durak SO (227) (1058) 25:53.9 2:24:41.1 3:49.0
7 684 Sarah Wise SO (229) (1287) 25:56.5 2:50:37.6 3:51.6
8 667 Kate Blaauw fr More Than 7 26:42.9 3:17:20.5 4:38.0
9 672 Liz Gomez fr More Than 7 28:20.5 3:45:141.1 6:15.6
Team - 58 Rock Bridge Finish Position - 33
Team Score (places):974 Average Time: 24:22.0
1 1909 Alison Scrivner SO 175 175 23:49.9 23:49.9 0:00.0
2 1907 Lydia Reed SO 179 354 23:55.8 47:45.7 0:05.9
3 1902 Morgan Hurt fr 189 543 24:07.9 1:11:53.7 0:18.0
4 1896 Jillian Barnett S0 213 756 24:50.9 1:36:44.6 1:00.9
5 1898 Mariah Blackburn SO 218 974 25:05.8 2:01:50.4 1:15.8
6 1912 Katelyn Weatherford fr (224) (1198) 25:25.9  2:27:16.3 1:35.9
7 1901 Analisa Geger ) (241) (1439) 27:03.6  2:54:19.9 3:13.6
Team - 20 Grant Finish Position - 34
Team Score (places):987 Average Time: 26:49.4
1 447 Allie Johnson fr 118 118 22:27.7 22:27.7 0:00.0
2 444 Taylor Bushman fr 125 243 22:32.6 45:00.3 0:04.9
3 452 Caitlyn O'Boyle o) 237 480 26:33.5 1:11:33.9 4:05.8
4 441 Alexis Bottalico fr 250 730 28:12.2 1:39:46.1 5:445
5 443 Alexia Bunge fr 257 987 34:21.0 2:14:.07.2 11:53.3
Team - 53 Plainfield South Finish Position - 35
Team Score (places):1000 Average Time: 25:02.5



Race Date

September 17, 2016

Bib No

Name

Team -

53 Plainfield South

Team Score (places):1000

1819
1822
1820
1813
1807

a b~ wbdN -

Team -

1655
1652
1661
1649
1650
1648
1653

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Team -

Anna Sheaffer

Julia Subick

Emily Siemek

Kayla Guzman

Lauren Bearden-Kyser

Richard Spring XC Invitational

Final Team Results

Grade

Girls
F/S Girls

Overall
Place

fr
fr
fr
fr
o)

151
161
209
234
245

50 Pekin Community High School
Team Score (places):1013

Brianne Nye
Melina Hall
Jessica VanDyke
Ariel Chism
Nicole Courtouise
Christiana Beard
Brandy Jackson

79 West Chicago

Team Score (places):1040

2747
2740
2736
2741
2749
2742
2734
2746

o ~NOOThWNDNLBE

Team -

39
36
46
42
37
33
45
29
31

© 00N U1l WN P

Asia Smith

Moria Kelly
Ximena Duran
Noemi Lara

Helen Turek
Maria Munoz
Fabiola Cielo
Alma Paolaa Silva

fr
fr
fr
fr
o)
o)
SO

SO
fr
fr
fr
fr
fr
fr
fr

2 Stagg High School
Team Score (places):1051

Julia Miazek
Kaylyn Knight
Nicole Vacha
Leah Renner
Kathie Lough
Kylie Gaeta
Alicia Szewczyk
Tala Dissi
Jessica Fajardo

ShaZam Racing

fr
o)
o)
fr
o)
fr
o)
fr
fr

107
185
230
244
247

(252)

(258)

144
202
219
235
240
(242)
(260)
More Than 7

171
211
216
222
231
(248)
(251)
More Than 7
More Than 7

11

Cumulative Cumulative Time
Place Time Time Back
Finish Position - 35

Average Time: 25:02.5

151 23:18.6 23:18.6 0:00.0
312 23:28.7 46:47.4 0:10.0
521 24:43.1  1:11:30.5 1:24.4
755 26:20.7 1:37:51.3 3:02.0
1000 27:21.4  2:05:12.7 4:02.7

36
Average Time: 25:28.4

Finish Position -

107 22:18.2 22:18.2 0:00.0
292 24:06.4 46:24.7 1:48.2
522 26:03.7 1:12:28.4 3:45.4
766 27:17.1  1:39:45.5 4:58.8
1013 27:36.5 2:07:22.1 5:18.3
(1265) 29:20.5 2:36:42.6 7:02.3
(1523) 34:24.7  3:11:07.3 12:06.4

37
Average Time: 25:15.4

Finish Position -

144 23:05.0 23:05.0 0:00.0
346 24:33.0 47:38.1 1:28.0
565 25:08.4 1:12:46.6 2:03.4
800 26:29.1  1:39:15.7 3:24.0
1040 27:01.2 2:06:16.9 3:56.2
(1282) 27:07.5 2:33:24.5 4:02.4
(1542) 35:55.7  3:09:20.2 12:50.6
35:55.7 3:45:16.0 12:50.7

38
Average Time: 25:00.5

Finish Position -

171 23:45.9 23:45.9 0:00.0
382 24:43.9 48:29.9 0:57.9
598 25:02.3 1:13:32.2 1:16.3
820 25:20.1  1:38:52.3 1:34.1
1051 26:10.5 2:05:02.8 2:24.5
(1299) 27:45.1  2:32:48.0 3:59.1
(1550) 28:34.1 3:01:22.1 4:48.1
28:35.9 3:29:58.1 4:49.9

34:10.9 4:04:09.1 10:24.9

09/17/2016 09:55:22



Race Date

September 17, 2016

Bib No

Name

Team -

21 Harlem

Team Score (places):1209

984
980
987
975
983
972

O Ul WN PR

ShaZam Racing

Katie Perkins
Olivia Jones
Miranda Shoultz
Brooke Gantz
Macy Olson

Jaden Danielewicz

Richard Spring XC Invitational

Final Team Results

Girls

F/S Girls

Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Grade Place Place Time Time Back

Finish Position - 39
Average Time: 28:30.7
fr 195 195 24:19.0 24:19.0 0:00.0
SO 249 444 28:02.2 52:21.3 3:43.1
SO 254 698 29:36.8 1:21:58.1 5:17.7
fr 255 953 30:05.3 1:52:03.5 5:46.3
fr 256 1209 30:30.3 2:22:33.8 6:11.2
fr (259) (1468) 35:345 2:58:084  11:155
12 09/17/2016 09:55:22



